## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Humboldt Kinetic Association		104/03/2007	INC. ASSOCIATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hobart Brown, Trustee of the Hobart Brown Living Trust dated January 31, 2007		
Street Address:	393 Main Street		
City:	Fortuna		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95540		
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78384761	KINETIC SCULPTURE RACE
Registration Number:	3013113	KINETIC SCULPTURE RACE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (707)443-8577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: arnotinc@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Arnot Address Line 1: 307 "N" Street

Address Line 4: Eureka, CALIFORNIA 95501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Arnot
Signature:	/Stephen P. Arnot/
Date:	04/03/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0213

900073378

source=HKA.Assignment#page1.tif source=HKA.Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP ARCATA TO FERNDALE KINETIC SCULPTURE RACE

This assignment is made this  $3^{rd}$  day of April, 2007, between Humboldt Kinetic Association, a California Corporation, Trey Scott, Christy Davis, Charlie Jordan, Ellin Beltz, Linda Cummings, Mary Severdia, Amber Neilson, and R.J. Frost, collectively referred to herein as Assignors, on the one hand, and Hobart Brown, as Trustee of the Hobart Brown Living Trust dated 1/31/07, on the other hand, referred to herein as Assignee.

The purpose of this assignment is to transfer all right, title and interest in the World Championship Arcata to Ferndale Kinetic Sculpture Race (hereafter "the RACE") from Assignors to Assignee in accordance with the Settlement and Mutual General Release of Existing Claims entered into by the parties in November and December, 2006 (hereafter Settlement Agreement) to resolve their lawsuit.

Assignors acknowledge receipt of payment in full from Hobart Brown of the monies due to Assignors under the Settlement Agreement, a total of \$23,412.04.

Wherefore, Assignors hereby irrevocably transfer, assign and convey to Assignee, all right, title and interest in the business known as the World Championship Arcata to Ferndale Kinetic Sculpture Race to, including:

- The exclusive right to conduct the RACE in the County of Humboldt;
- 2) All goodwill associated with the RACE;
- 3) All trademarks, servicemarks, and logos associated with the RACE:
- 4) All rights to any promotional items, concessions, and vendor agreements associated with the RACE;
- 5) All rights to license kinetic sculpture races to third parties worldwide.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0215 This Assignment shall be effective the day upon which the last party to execute this assignment does so.

Michael Van Devender warrants that he is duly authorized and permitted to execute this Assignment on behalf of Humboldt Kinetic Association, and on behalf of all the Assignors mentioned above.

The undersigned, having consulted with counsel, understand and agree to the foregoing.

Dated: April 3, 2007

Michael Van Devender, President, on behalf of Humboldt Kinetic Assoc., and Other Assignors

Dated:

Hobart Brown, Trustee of The Hobart Brown Living Trust dated 1/31/07

Approved at to form:

Stephen Arnot Attorney for Assignors

Peter Martin Attorney for Assignee

**RECORDED: 04/03/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0216